TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM493347 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party's state of incorporation from New Jersey to "NEW YORK" previously recorded on Reel 005286 Frame 0075. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900461985

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David & Young Co., Inc.		05/23/2014	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David & Young Group Corp.	
Street Address:	903 Castle Road	
City:	Secaucus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07094	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3467059	GAZELLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

Email: susan@tb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Paik

Address Line 1:401 Broadhollow Road, Suite 402Address Line 4:Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 197-16

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Paik

SIGNATURE: /SP/

DATE SIGNED: 10/10/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=Cover Sheet-5-23-14#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006453 FRAME: 0817

900469404

source=8-10-18.CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Change of Name_D&Y NY#page1.tif

source=Change of Name_D&Y NY#page2.tif

source=Change of Name_D&Y NY#page3.tif

source=David & Young Group Corp.EntityInformation.NY#page1.tif

source=David & Young Group Corp. EntityInformation. NY#page2.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM305514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David & Young Co., Inc.		05/23/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David & Young Group Corp.	
Street Address:	903 Castle Road	
City:	Secaucus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07094	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3467059	GAZELLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631 844 0080

Email: susan@tb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Paik

Address Line 1: 425 Broadhollow Road, Suite 302

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	197-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Paik
SIGNATURE:	/SP/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=197-16 - No Doc Req - for Change of Name assnmt - USPTO#page1.tif

N. Y. S DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIO. AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

COUNTY: NEWY

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: DAVID & YOUNG GROUP CORP.

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC BUSINESS)

NAME

FILED: 04/30/2009 DURATION: ****** CASH#: 090430000518 FILM #: 090430000452

FILER: _____

JOHN YOO

28 WEST 27TH STREET

NEW YORK, NY 10001

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

REGISTERED AGENT:

SERVICE COMPANY: UNITED CORPORATE SERVICES - 37 SERVICE CODE: 37

FEES 85.00 **PAYMENTS** 85.00 FILING 60.00 CASH 0.00 TAX 0.00 CHECK 0.00 0.00 CERT CHARGE 0.00 COPIES 0.00 DRAWDOWN 85.00 HANDLING 25.00 OPAL 0.00 REFUND 0.00

DAVID96087

TRADE MARK 25 (04/2007)

REEL: 006453 FRAME: 0820

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

David & Young Co., Inc.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

John Yoo 28 West 27th Street New York, NY 10001

UNI-37 DRAWDOWN

Customer Reference # DAVID96087

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

David & Young Co., Inc.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law. the undersigned, being the incorporator of the corporation, hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

David & Young Co., Inc.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Secretary of State of New York on April 27, 1977.

THIRD: That the Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation affected by this certificate are as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

PARAGRAPH FIRST: "The name of the corporation is:

David & Young Group Corp."

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment is authorized by the consent of the holder of all the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon, subsequent to the affirmative vote of the Board of Directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, This certificate has been subscribed by the undersigned this 6th day of May, 2009.

/S/JOHN YOO

John Yoo -Authorized Person

NYS Department of State

Division of Corporations

Entity Information

The information contained in this database is current through October 9, 2018.

Selected Entity Name: DAVID & YOUNG GROUP CORP.

Selected Entity Status Information

Current Entity Name: DAVID & YOUNG GROUP CORP.

DOS ID #: 432425 Initial DOS Filing Date: APRIL 27, 1977 County: NEW YORK

County: NEW YORK

Jurisdiction: NEW YORK

Entity Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

Current Entity Status: ACTIVE

Selected Entity Address Information

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)

DAVID & YOUNG GROUP CORP. 28 WEST 27TH ST NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10001

Chief Executive Officer

DAVID YOO 28 WEST 27TH ST NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10001

Principal Executive Office

DAVID & YOUNG GROUP CORP. 28 WEST 27TH ST NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10001

Registered Agent

NONE

This office does not record information regarding the names and addresses of officers, shareholders or directors of nonprofessional corporations except the chief executive officer, if provided, which would be listed above. Professional corporations must include the name(s) and address(es) of the initial officers, directors, and shareholders in the initial certificate of incorporation, however this information is not recorded and only available by viewing the certificate.

*Stock Information

of Shares Type of Stock \$ Value per Share

200 No Par Value

*Stock information is applicable to domestic business corporations.

Name History

Filing DateName TypeEntity NameAPR 30, 2009ActualDAVID & YOUNG GROUP CORP.AUG 21, 1978ActualDAVID & YOUNG CO., INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006453 FRAME: 0823/2018, 1:25 PM

APR 27, 1977 Actual YURIM INTERNATIONAL CO., INC.

A **Fictitious** name must be used when the **Actual** name of a foreign entity is unavailable for use in New York State. The entity must use the fictitious name when conducting its activities or business in New York State.

NOTE: New York State does not issue organizational identification numbers.

Search Results New Search

Services/Programs | Privacy Policy | Accessibility Policy | Disclaimer | Return to DOS Homepage | Contact Us

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006453 FRAME: 0826/2018, 1:25 PM

2 of 2